

# 1st on A/c bill

1

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| Particulars                                                                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |           | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-----------|------------------|
|                                                                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D.        |                  |
| N/o: Construction of road from Bhaipatal to Kurmanada Bishampur to Mushazi to Kethazia School. |                               |    |    |           |                  |
| Agency: Kaushal Kishor Singh Bindawal, Siwan                                                   |                               |    |    |           |                  |
| Agg. no: SBD 34 of 2021-22                                                                     |                               |    |    |           |                  |
| D.O.S:- 03/08/2021                                                                             |                               |    |    |           |                  |
| D.O.C:- 02/05/2022                                                                             |                               |    |    |           |                  |
| 1/1 Setting out Construction of reference & working benchmark                                  |                               |    |    |           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page-1                                                                       |                               |    |    | 0.585 Km. |                  |
| @ Rs. 4010.46/Km                                                                               |                               |    |    |           | Rs. 2346=00      |
| 2/2 Construction of reference pillars/Burjies                                                  |                               |    |    |           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page-1                                                                       |                               |    |    | 0.585 Km  |                  |
| @ Rs. 1932.02/Km                                                                               |                               |    |    |           | Rs. 1130=00      |
| 3/3 clearing and grubbing road land                                                            |                               |    |    |           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page-1                                                                       |                               |    |    | 0.18 Hct. |                  |
| @ Rs. 52970.34/Hct.                                                                            |                               |    |    |           | Rs. 9535=00      |
| 4/4 Excavation for roadways in soil using manual means.                                        |                               |    |    |           |                  |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                        | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------------|------------------|
|                                                                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                     |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653<br>page-7                                                                        |                               |    |    | 61.41 m <sup>3</sup>   |                  |
| @ Rs. 130.83/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                        |                               |    |    |                        | Rs. 8034=00      |
|                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| 5/6 Construction of embankment<br>with approved material<br>obtained from borrow pit<br>100 m lead |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653<br>Page-3                                                                        |                               |    |    | 1100.27 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 190.36/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                        |                               |    |    |                        | Rs. 209447=00    |
|                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| 6/7 Construction of embankment<br>100 m lead                                                       |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653<br>Page-3                                                                        |                               |    |    | 310.33 m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 152.33/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                        |                               |    |    |                        | Rs. 47273=00     |
|                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| 7/8 Construction of granular<br>sub-base                                                           |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653<br>page-8                                                                        |                               |    |    | 314.86 m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 2801.72/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                       |                               |    |    |                        | Rs. 882150=00    |
|                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| 8/9 P/L S.C. stop at 15' size<br>of WBM III                                                        |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653<br>Page-8                                                                        |                               |    |    | 164.53 m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 338.14/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                        |                               |    |    |                        | Rs. 565677=00    |
|                                                                                                    |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| 9/15 E/W ex/cav. for foundation<br>of structure                                                    |                               |    |    |                        |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653<br>page-2                                                                        |                               |    |    | 8.82 m <sup>3</sup>    |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653<br>Page-3                                                                        |                               |    |    | 78.03 m <sup>3</sup>   |                  |
|                                                                                                    |                               |    |    | 86.85 m <sup>3</sup>   |                  |
| @ Rs. 279.09/m <sup>3</sup>                                                                        |                               |    |    |                        | Rs. 24239=00     |

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                           | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|---------------------------|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                        |                  |
| 10/16 Laying brick soling layer on prepared subgrade |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page - 3                           |                               |    |    | 48.77 m <sup>2</sup>      |                  |
| @ Rs. 284.44/m <sup>2</sup>                          |                               |    |    |                           | Rs. 13872=00     |
| 11/17 P/V RCC M <sub>10</sub> in open foundation     |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page - 4                           |                               |    |    | 9.75 m <sup>3</sup>       |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page - 4                           |                               |    |    | 0.98 m <sup>3</sup>       |                  |
|                                                      |                               |    |    | Qty. 10.73 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 6175.16/m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |                           | Rs. 66259=00     |
| 12/18 Brick masonry work in C.M in foundation        |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page - 4                           |                               |    |    | 49.54 m <sup>3</sup>      |                  |
| @ Rs. 5706.75/m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |                           | Rs. 282712=00    |
| 13/19 Brick masonry work in C.M in Substructure      |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page - 5                           |                               |    |    | 17.73 m <sup>3</sup>      |                  |
| @ Rs. 5842.57/m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |                           | Rs. 105362=00    |
| 14/20 P/V RCC M <sub>20</sub> in substructure        |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page - 6                           |                               |    |    | 4.29 m <sup>3</sup>       |                  |
| @ Rs. 6654.68/m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |                           | Rs. 28548=00     |
| 15/21 P/V RCC M <sub>25</sub> in deck slab           |                               |    |    |                           |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653 page - 6                           |                               |    |    | 3.31 m <sup>3</sup>       |                  |
| @ Rs. 7590.66/m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |                           | Rs. 25123=00     |

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                      | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------------------|------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D.                   |                  |
| 16/22 → Supplying fitting and placing HYSD bar     |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| page - 5                                           |                               |    |    | 0.31 MT              |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| page - 6                                           |                               |    |    | 0.34 MT              |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    | Qty. 0.65 MT         |                  |
| @ Rs. 52635.25/MT                                  |                               |    |    |                      | Rs. 34213=00     |
| 17/23 → Brick masonry work in C.M (1:3) in parapet |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| page - 6                                           |                               |    |    | 1.01 m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 5892.06/m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |    |    |                      | Rs. 5951=00      |
| 18/24 → Plastering with C.M (1:4), 15 mm thick     |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| page - 7                                           |                               |    |    | 43.92 m <sup>2</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 185.63/m <sup>2</sup>                        |                               |    |    |                      | Rs. 8162=00      |
| 19/25 → Backfilling behind abutn.                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| page - 7                                           |                               |    |    | 10.76 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ Rs. 710.93/m <sup>3</sup>                        |                               |    |    |                      | Rs. 7541=00      |
| 20/26 → P/V weepholes in brick masonry             |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| page - 7                                           |                               |    |    | 32.00 nos.           |                  |
| @ Rs. 110.93/no.                                   |                               |    |    |                      | Rs. 3550=00      |
| 21/27 → P/V drainage spout                         |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| page - 7                                           |                               |    |    | 2.00 nos.            |                  |
| @ Rs. 645.98/no.                                   |                               |    |    |                      | Rs. 1291=00      |
| 22/28 → Laying bedding on well comp. sand          |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                  |                               |    |    |                      |                  |
| page - 2                                           |                               |    |    | 1.58 m <sup>3</sup>  |                  |
| @ Rs. 442.52/m <sup>3</sup>                        |                               |    |    |                      | Rs. 699=00       |

Continuation

| Particulars                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |                      |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----------------------|----|------------------|
|                                                      | No.                           | L. | B.                   | D. |                  |
| 23/30 dismantling of existing street RCC             |                               |    |                      |    |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                    |                               |    |                      |    |                  |
| Page-2                                               |                               |    | 0.34 m <sup>3</sup>  |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 487.17/m <sup>3</sup>                          |                               |    |                      |    | Rs. 166=00       |
| 24/31 dismantling of existing str RCC                |                               |    |                      |    |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                    |                               |    |                      |    |                  |
| Page-2                                               |                               |    | 0.36 m <sup>3</sup>  |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 1208.45/m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |                      |    | Rs. 918=00       |
| 25/32 dismantling of existing street. Brick masonry. |                               |    |                      |    |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-3653                                    |                               |    |                      |    |                  |
| Page-2                                               |                               |    | 24.75 m <sup>3</sup> |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 347.62/m <sup>3</sup>                          |                               |    |                      |    | Rs. 8604=00      |
| 26/33 providing and laying RCC pipe NP               |                               |    |                      |    |                  |
| Qty. vide MB-2653                                    |                               |    |                      |    |                  |
| Page-2                                               |                               |    | 22.50 m              |    |                  |

@ Rs. 745.24/m — Rs. 16768=00

Total Rs. 2359570=00

Add 2% cess Rs. 235957=00

Add 12% Seign. fee Rs. 283148=00

Add 10% Seign. fee Rs. 56110=00

Total Rs. 2934785=00

less 12.85% below ad per Age. - (Rs.) Rs. 377120=00

Total Rs. 2557665=00

15/04/2022  
JSC

C.D.P.  
20/04/22  
continuation